27th 760.00 760.00
c ASSo
Conway Architect Inc. &0 M0, g
A o % Mech Penthouse 2 69.00 69.00 ) ,
5 Mafeking Ave., Ottawa, ON, K1K 2V S‘. ARCHITECTS O?_ TOTAL 0.00 19594.00 19594.00
6015689 ¢ y vArchi ; ! .‘#_' - ,—f o 10.0 MEZZANINE AREA (m%) DESCRIPTION EXISTING NEW TOTAL 3211 \Y/
Project: 70 Gloucester St. Ottawa, ON % GD.CoMWAY NA 0.00
OBC Part 3 Building Code Matrix Y, e TOTAL 000 0.00 000 S H O M E S
Revision 01 Issued for Above Grade Permit Application 20170523 R 110 BUIDING HEIGHT — STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 28 HEIGHT (m) 83.1 A1412. E’!
Revision 00 Issued for Foundation Permit Application 2017 0306 STOREYS BELOW GRADE & 2211 =
HIGH RISE YES MEASURE A Sprinklered Bldg.  CACF on Gnd. FI.; Fire Alarm with Voice Communication 326,
BUILDING CODE VERSION O.Reg. 332112 0. Reg. 191/14 G. D. Conway OAA, FRAIC, ia AIA, LEED AP iyséem; IP:essurize;HSléi}:ru\a/esslibglessbe\ow l;(it. Level
ir Supply to run in 2Hr ervice Space; Stairways .
) ggFCERENCE gbove ?xitELivSell Yentsd by E);tiriolr DoEor.fLa!Grl.ad;; 21 0 G|adSt0ne Avenue, SUIte 2001
PROJECT TYPE New COMMENTS Eig’:ﬂers' Elellla:_lor; Err;ergeAr;cy Pgwer for :II Elevvzfi(ors, Ottawa’ Onta rio K2P OY6
mergency Lighting, Fire Alarm Syatem, Pumps for
DESCRIPTION Mixed use development with Residential, A2 Wale?Sup);lyaor Figre Fighting, Eleyvators servi’?lg stories Tel . (613) 233 6030 FaX . (613) 233 8290
MAJOR OCCUPANGIES OCCUPANCY USE 312101 ;b::e;;;e[gk T;; level have vestibules below grade have . .
(63 Residential Apartments
5 - o0 v 3 - SMOKE CONTROL  Venting of Floor Areas via Windows 3266.
32210 &
F2 Medium Hazard Industrial Service Rooms 120 NO.OF STREFLS !
FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS Balconies 325
F3 Low Hazard Industrial Parking 130 CONSTRUGTION TYPE REQ G o 32249, e s
SUPERIMPOSED MAJOR OCCUPANCIES YES CIF3(Parking):1.5Hr., 3227, ) WHEAWTIMBER o
SEPARATION BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES YES C-F3(Parking): 1.5 Hr, D-C: 1 Hr, D-F3(Parking): 1.5Hr, F2-F3(Parking) 1.5Hr Table 3.1.3.1. : 322.20.63,
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.42.  Group C, Any Height, Any Area, Sprinklered 32242, 140 FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS ASSEMBLY RATING () Km\lfuiﬁ) ,’,‘fﬂggggﬂﬂé 3214
3.2.2.49. Group D, Any Height, Any Area 224 REQ. (PROV.) REQ. (PROV.) NA
3.2.2.67. Group F, Division 2, Any Height, Any Area, Sprinklered 32267 FLOORS OVER BSMT 2 (2) 2 W23
3.2.2.73.  Group F, Division 3, Any Height, Any Area 32273, FLOORS 2 20 NIA
IMPORTANCE CATEGORY Normal 41210 MEZZANINE o) ) b
SEISMIC HAZARD INDEX (SHI=IEFaSa(0.2) 0.48 PG advised SHI is 0.4864 2017 02 06 418.18(1) ROOF 000 0 L2
BUILDING AREA () DESCRIPTION EXISTING NEW TOTAL A1z 150 SERVICE SPACES & SHAFTS LOCATION REQ: (POv) 6L
Typical Floor 765.00 765.00 VERTICAL SHAFTS 1 (1) Table 3631,
. ) 3633
Pool & Vault 295.00 295.00 GARBAGE CHUTES 1 (1) 2 Hrs required if no closure provided
Exit 20.00 20.00 ELEVATOR SHAFT 1.5 (1.5) Table3531, GL OUCES TER S TREE 7_
TOTAL 0.00 1080.00 1080.00 FIRE-FIGHTERS ELEV Yes (Yes) 3265 P IN 041 15 - 0158
Below Grade FLOOR AREA (m?) DESCRIPTION EXISTING NEW TOTAL Al1412 HORIZONTAL SPACES A?:hfor stgirshafts to run in 2 hr enclosure 364,
without fire dampers.
P5 2685.00 2685.00
P4-P3 5370.00 5370.00 SERVICEROOMS  1(1) 262, Concrete Sidewalk
7 78 o 62
P2 2685.00 2685.00 ELECTRICAL VAULTS 3 (3) 3627, 7/\70'8 \,(70' Concrets Curb \/\70 ‘/jo
P1 2685.00 2685.00 GARBAGE ROOMS 2 (2) 363309 @
TOTAL 0.00 13425.00 13425.00 16.0 SPRINKLER SYSTEM Entire Building NFPA 13 Window Sprinklers E&W ULC/ORD C263.1 3.1.8.18. 3.215. g
GROSS AREA (m?) Gnd FI. 1015.00 1015.00 JIARESFA 3.2.217. g
. COMPARTMENT - AEBFm? LDm  ALLOWEDUPO %  ACTUALUPO % REQUIRED FRR{HR) CONSTR/ 3.23. B\ 71 q/
2nd F. 710.00 710.00 52'31?;.0" ORIENTATION CLAD'G W W W W W W W W W W 900mrrw 740mm \,VINED_ W _ W _ 40.66
3rd - 4th 1530.00 1530.00 17.0 NGNC, 409 Approximate Crown ofI% "R oad 709, —_ - - ¥ - -
(Fire Compartment C-NC/NC, — — —_— —_ S - - - e é)@ O,g 37 C‘,gd’o Q H
o 760.00 760.00 Hethod eneieNe —c,gss—” W W W W W w —— w —dRs W W 2w 550 W W W W W W w —8yv 4 F56=70.66
6th? 760.00 760.00 Gnd Fl West 815 16 16% 0% 1.0 C-NC/NC mm VC':WG=7O.64
7th - 13th 5320.00 532000 Gnd FI Pool West 80.9 7.1 100% 100% 0.0 C-NC/C-NC
16th - 17th + 23rd - 26th 4560.00 4560.00 Gnd FI Com East UPC ~ 82.0 32 31% 7% 075 C-NGING 2100 5801 6000 L 3962 2200 5967 L, S 11309 8 4;736‘
18th - 22nd 3800.00 3800.00 Gnd Fl Com East EBF ~ 82.0 18 17% NA 10 C-NCINC POLE ng?géf;g:}'g | BALICONY ABOVE (3rd to —7078 3435 Btht0220d)  poyLe TCE)XE';T%’;(E UT"—';; 053 62 I:T|\G=70.59 A
FIRE HYDRANT &7 6 5 0.8k |~ BALCONY ABOVE (nd o, 7~ "9 . 0.7 70-579.6
F080 70 10. 70. 7 2 2.1 3 O 7 0. ) 3,86 5.2 ) Coh&@-&82\Culrbe %0, ‘ % C(’@e
70.90 . g e T o 7 s 7 2
70.9 70.98 \ [70. ! 0088 A/ %} Cl 069 ">
JOB BENCHMARK No. 1 7098 SN AL o4 —1® o s
Gnd Fl Pool East UPC 91.0 4.3 43% 19% 0.75 C-NC/NC TO p 0 f S p ‘ n d ‘ e o n ~r—— — 1\- 7//77 e ll’ ; I \EOU¥ s Db; 7705:1 s . E_(Br = OHW* —
Gnd FI Pool East EBF ~ 91.0 20 18% NA 1.0 C-NCINC é} W PROFILE OF BUILDING ABOVE l; A ! y i 0.8 X BALCONY O?;E ndonly)
Gnd FI Vault(F2) East 326 33 27% 18% 1.0 C-NC/INC Fley=7183 34.0 m b ' = ﬁ\o\ e = > y
Window : N S 1N 0.3 e REVISION 01 19.01.18 09
2-26 FL NE Unit 3238 17 20% 18% 1.0 C-NC/INC  Sprinklers req. '\ B N~ ": | i\\{\ g & | j(}*" \§ s OR CONS i) -
on NE Window n = ISSUED FOR NSTRUCTION 18.08.16 08
“ [t 7 ° 1 \\i\- = SOO
7] i %
N OteS & Leg e n d 226 FL SE Units 322 20 24% 18% 10 C-NCING :mﬁ"m req. ‘ = e = E E E = - 2o IN PROGRESS 18.05.14 07
on SE Window dl b ey e = - +— HOa ISSUED FOR TENDER 17.12.22 06
e o ~6
Denotes 27th East 75.0 2.0 19% 17% 1.0 G-NC/NC glmwﬂrsreq_ : . x memEes e f{if’i'l_ "___,__’___, _g ISSUED FOR PERMIT 17.10.30 05
on NE Windows = = i = 2 S =
3BR West 410 18 19% 17% 10 C-NCINC Smr?\l:rmm- : : : - COMMERDIAL Metcalf Street © FOUNDATION PERMIT 17.03.09 04
—— " Survey Monument Found es - - 3 & - e - : = =B - buser etca ree b
SIB . Standard Iron Bar o St 7 [ = %1 =— I 2 1/2 Store = EXCAVATION PERMIT (UPDATED) 16.11.25 03
1 BR West 16 18 - 0% 10 CNOING ;’;‘mﬂmm 2D R 3 = e : = - = PRELIMINARY (UPDATED) 16.10.19 02
SSIB " Short Standard Iron Bar i ’ ’ on SW Windows | 77777 37 — g - | = = = — 4 i .
B ron B Wiom | ‘ k8 % : 1 = @ PRELIMINARY 16.09.09 01
" ron Bar : = = : -
o c 2BR West 314 18 21% 19% 10 C-NGING os‘m'\':isé:’v“ = = T - E - IN 041’1 -— 0154 DESCRIPTION DATE NO.
" ut Cross Windows h < LQ 4 : $ s = - : - -
A-301 = . 5 . = = = = = =
cp " Concrete Pin ) . IntakeExhaust @777777 = = NN\ o= —— = e
IB® " R dl B e e * - ” - o g"v?a’:i:: Al N V‘ J‘; : : : : L'ENTREPRENEUR DOIT VERIFIER TOUTES LES COTES ET DIMENSIONS.
ound Iron Bar 0 oG | GiEEICE x gggﬁ.&@aﬂsﬁa ME E TOUTES LES ERREURS ET OMISSIONS DEVRONT ETRE SIGNALEES AUX
S&w " Spike & Washer CndFLVatF) Sou 320 00 p” P 20 oG | G} IR - N b i—— | F————— L O 7- 4 ARCHITECTES. LES DIMENSIONS NE DOIVENT PAS ETRE MESUREES
ssiB* " Short Standard Iron Bar (0.3 Lon South <100 80 100% Various 00 C-NCIC-NC L O 7- 46 E ﬁ\ﬁ%\%{ e ‘ [ ‘ . DIRECTEMENT SUR CE DESSIN. EN OUTRE, CE DESSIN NE POURRA PAS ETRE
anda ar (0. 9) 2 , : * _ : KR, === @% ‘ t e - UTILISE POUR LA CONSTRUCTION QUAPRES AVOIR ETE SPECIFIQUEMENT
IB* " Iron Bar (0.3 Long) North Various 9.2 100% Various 0.0 C-NC/CNC I~ I~ I~ AT - - S : : - EMIS POUR CONSTRUCTION.
18.0 STANDPIPE Required 4onP5- 3on Ground Floor 2 on 2nd to 27th 1 on 28th Floor 329 Q Q O K 7 A5 cErE E;BH'W} N ; C‘ST?SN
(W|T) " Witness SYSTEM P Floors | S S - - B @ E - E -~ : _ : _
M 18.0 WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE Yes Reg:  1900/m Available: 25,000 im FH No. 080 3251, CEDAR DECK | | Py | py | I I ‘ E : . ‘ : e — = Jf :
eas. " Measured 200 FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS Yes Location:  Gloucester St. Distance FH to FOC < 45m 32516, o . H- - ‘ E - - L . - —-- SEAL
(AOG) " Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd. 210 OCCUPANT LOAD FLOOR AREA OCCUPANCY BASED ON LOAD (PERSONS) 2117, ‘ ] I == l [ l ’ I 2 l
(P1) ; Plan m e el 54 PEA GRAVEL @ —— e E e e e ""“"‘“l"‘“" 5 - —~ ",
- esign of space T : = - . !
(P2) " Plan . \ | Sl T s e s s tH
P2 F3 Design of space 27 PROFILE OF BUILDING ABOVE : . ! 72050 71530 E i . F‘TNESS?
P3) " Plan P1 F3 Design of space 27 crass | : : i - AooM I n . PROFILE OF HILDING ABOVE
O MH-ST " Maintenance Hole (Storm Sewer) Gnd.-Fi S PR % (160 @ NN STET = ;’7,, 72 c
. ) 2nd FL. (o] No. of sleeping rooms 28 : TS 1 i ’ "q'; o ' X
O MH-s " Maintenance Hole (Sanitary) P~ c No. of stoeping rooms o N SR Lo s — =D 7, , § g = | ﬂ .
O MH-B " Maintenance Hole (Bell) 27th c m? per person 78 | ¢ e = [~ BALCONY ABOVE cll n c% \LAINFOL $
. . ! s - P (3rd-27th) hut g, &
O MH-T " Ma|ntenance Hole (TraffIC) 28th Cc Design of space 62 _ I | L= ’ i;___ i PIN 041 15 - 0155 9 q_a _8 ‘\’4 LiCENCE §
. ToTAL 1060 BALCONY ABOVE __| i S [o|CONCRETE o ow — %, 5760 o
O MH-H " Maintenance Hole (Hydro) 220 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM Required TYPE PROVIDED  Voice 324 HEDGE (2ndonly) |~ S 4 {ARGER - - GARDENON;,LE Zo O LLI ”Pag”' q‘“\““
o MH-G " Maintenance Hole (Gas) 23.0 MEANS OF EGRESS :IéOEgR NO. OF EXITS 3.4.2.1. TRAVEL DISTANCE m_ SEPARATION DISTANCE 3423, 3.74. )(7\ 5] 1,60 |61 O : N - - - - l A I E g g = LLI WL
REQ. ( PROV) 3425 REQ(PROV) REQ.(PROV.) w7 ¥ > 4 e = - = == o 3 00 - |
" i i i [ L1 BALCONY ABOVE ___ | ! s = : o<m o~ Qc
OMH Maintenance Hole (Unidentified) P5-P1 ) 45 45) 39 (39-41) T GoncRere PAvER : Asphalh (3rd - 27th) : &= e “ AN Acsess toBasement I(T)
owv " Valve Chamber (Watermain) S ) 5@ NA — s Asphalt | S meas by S /W(WIT
2nd FL. 2(2) 45 (5) 9(18) )(7\'6 )(7\.63 | — 0 4{6 <Nor>th PROFESSIONAL
" Underground Storm Sewer v 26 20 5 o) Wy ' 5 - architects:
. < I = :
" Underground Sanitary Sewer 27th ) 56 9015) | Q 71.69 i = XS,
" Underground Water 28 2 456 918 % % 1o S }Z, = e €21,
29th 1(1) 25 (18) NA 33130 72.52 ° ’ f ot
" Underground Power 72_30\’1‘ // // | N Bullding Corner L 1435, RUE SAINT-ALEXANDRE, BUREAU 1000
,//; &~ 4 MONTREAL (QUEBEC) H3A 2G4
" Underground Gas ﬁ//////?/ > 812% %?Utth L ¥ 3143555450 F. 143550498
" Underground Fibre OptIC ? =1 //’ "w‘7‘ : es - | info@evoqarchitecture.com
240 PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ~ FLOOR AREA AREA OCCUPANT LOAD  FIXTURES REQUIRED 374 - 8 /////////’7 O < | o .
" Overhead Wires P — e @ e Table 3743C x ,///%; @‘T‘ a A Original documents produced by DAN HANGANU Architects
. . - /'7/////// / ) i [ T 4@ I\
ouwp " Utility Pole Sl U2 50 ram ° P i iE= i Ly Landscape architect:
Anch 250 ROOM SIZES PERSONS 2PREQ.(PROV) 4P REQ.(PROV) 2P G REQ.(PROV.) 951, NS o > == L | % -
o AN ; nchor TV R, 95z 3 @ il i E= I A @ = |
. 4 .8 Unit B. . r e 7 7 — ] - - .
oLs " Light Standard Ding | m 18088 Unti) oo 255 - / // fe—== | | James B. Lennox and Associates Inc.
. . i = ({UiE BB Sk y o < e L .
Oce " Catch Basin Kahen | o 42 (66 Unte2) aae net I I~ o e 1 Landscape Architects
. Main Bdr m? 9.8(9.8UnitJ.1) 9.8 (11.6 UnitB.2) 9572 o 9 /4/////% B RS e e B s I
Do . Ditch Inlet . = bl
Bedroom = m® 7.0n(9.1 Unit E) 9571, i ?* / w : T ) 361 Hinton Avenue South
CSP . Corrugated Steel Pipe oter | m : : BERy ////f// v ey | < St IR S ﬁj 7 @ I Otaw, Ontaro, K1Y 1A6 T (3;13) 7225168
CPP . Corrugated Plastic Pipe 760 BARRIER FREE DESIGN FACILITY REQUIRED COMMENTS 38 L O 7_ 45 % % //, ' | g Poéli‘ . i :{{}7 418 s o
CCP " Concrete Pipe ‘F”VT%‘T'[E‘CFTLI%R NO i &) e @ — ;?%f/ . = ’%! % § 5 5 5 T 72%—2’ %‘ - 4@ 48)-)‘ % Structural engineer
P5-P1 YES 5 SPACES PROVIDED 3822 //// = e ® o g
. . SHARED HeDRO) 5 HHHH s
-¢-FH " Fire Hydrant ENTRY & . Power door operators required. Vestibule depth: door +  3.8.1.2. & PIN 041 15 - 0167 ///% <‘ ! - Sroer (-1“ DA /i[ ":U) o
VESTIBULES 1500 38334 2 o - - gl w - o
ow " Water Valve : : : R e 5 ////4/ E = H A H AT S— 1 o 65 O W
POOL/CHANGE AREA YES ::I:»Zm WRs not required to be barrier free as Univ. WR Table 3.74.3.C. //// /// / Bl N ) >0 5 \ : \ Goodeve Structural |nc
o SP " Water Stand Post & %3 | ‘ - ' 9 g’ ° \ | :
Doors in BFPOT = 860+45+15 = 920, 965 door req. ﬁ —— — — — - - e !,:,* mi I I S _ = n ‘ \
|l"lv " InVert DOORS YES Power operators req. at entries, public washrooms and 3833, 3 SRoSoaoRhaon f ~ N
. amenity areas. 3 A L O 7- 4 9 \ | “ 18-77 Auriga Drive,
T/G " Top of Grate COMMON AREAS  YES - LN HHH] 7 } ~ $ | Nepean, Ontario, K2E 727
® eV N Gas Valve RO S ::"rzym WRs not required to be barrier free as Univ. WR  Iable 382.3.5. @7 - we— me—— — m— Ll¢ ;3 I 7_2% 1w < > | s \ | Tel : (613) 226-4558
: Y A A | 12 S
o GM " Gas Meter DIVEELER W= Pool and Amenity on 27th F. -ﬁi 128 AR i § PIN 04115 - 0171 \ b email : mail@goodevestructural.ca
SUITES YES 15% of all BR types distributed arround building 38215
" v 7 I | 1A%} ~ | |
o HM Hyd ro Meter ROOF TERRACE YES BFPOT required throughout amenity area including roof ~3.82.3 & @7 Wﬁ U [ 4;’—'j < o . == ’n.J
CIHH " Handhole torrace S o HH H = N g R At it
) 270 ENERGY EFFICIENCY CLIMATICZONE:  Zone 1 (< 5000 Degree Days) € pligiginl Nl ;[f * c g é Mecanique et électricité
o T8-8 " Be" Termlnal BOX COMPLIANCE PATH: Performance Based CCO EZ_A’% o :,:,:,:, % ‘ [t /f o E g g 8 > I -
o TB-C " Cable Terminal Box 280 NOTES 1 :ldb IEFEIEIESI\IIOG‘\E‘,SCARE TO OBC DIVISION B UNLESS PRECEDED BY [A] DIVISION A 4/ g 2.2 %/2/ {{{{ ‘ | : /73 o % i g %’ " _ C :\,ﬁ N [] M 1 + A
Traffic Terminal B ; : s . HHHH i = = 8§ o @
o 1B-T " amc lerminal Box 2 Legend Not Reviewed NR: Not Required EE" i::j; if;"!:" free @7 S | 3 HHHH] 7‘4‘# i L A N ) € £ € £ 1600 Carling Ave. Suite 530
oTB " Unidentified Terminal Box 1169 _ ‘ , T A L 7 7 E £ E £ Ottawa Ontario K1Z 1G3
External Calculation NC: Noncombustible  C: Combustible x S / HHHHHH J_I: H T‘[ HHHHHHHH /f 8 s llg '(P) t 6132301186 f613 230 2598
=6 " Traffic Signal Post I Rt aons SR SC ESICH I I I o = 513 230 1186 f 613 230 2598
< i . ceEaas A — = | 6 smithandandersen.com
OPM " Parking Meter ﬁgi E A | @ > L O 7-
] Disabled Parkin @ﬁ f 21 4
6‘ ¥ 71,07 1% hsphatt 12V ;:fﬁi 4 OG Vi ineer:
SCs " Shopping Cart Storage * J N e » / 71.04 \S Civil Engineer:
ﬁ e e N®
" Deciduous Tree X T i H TURE BUILDIN é%%’f %o (E W = 707
LEVEL LANDSCAPED AREA (m?) TOTAL AMENITIES (m?) COMMON AMENITIES (m?) : T 359 L Asphalt 23 ENGINEERING
iy ndwiul ML LN CONSULTANTS LTD.
087 bl T 1o,
. G 5275 4529 4529 )(7 1% N ENGINEERS & PLANNERS
" Coniferous Tree 2 1736 804 & 0_87 70.69 N 70-§ A E O Q Concrete Sidewalk 7\_07 Suite 200, 240 Michael G land D
*L 2 uite , ichae owplan r.
oB " Bollard ' ' 70.8 .89 Q. & o % ] ’,'"ag MH—-W Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2M1P6
. Q/Q\ J 7 0 10.8%70.91 Depressed Cub 03 T@@m 88 Curb 7395\ %-0%4 21109 o ?_04 Depressed  Curd CBé’%’? T/6=71.21 = 71.09 Telephone (613) 254-9643
AS " Sign 3 1 81 %« 70 ’ 709 70 70 7090 ne=7% ?90 W/ E?ncasi ilm e novainfo@nov(:tgfes:g-]s::r:
Lo (N 429 R
il chain Link Fence 4 18.1 C9\ 116 Nﬁ_é/l%%q N SIREET 578 §993 338,2333 6681 i -
BF " Board Fence 5 18.1 Q/ I > T T hical S
[ ’ opographical Surveyor:
P&W " Post and Wire 8. Q\ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ T _ _ _ : T\c’i’% o = pograp y
— " Gate 6 18.1 Approimate CA.  Asphait Roodway ol O W Al
200mm Waterrmain NG=71.02  300mm Watermain Annis O"Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.,
O PO-W " Wood Pole 7 18.1 — W w w w w w w w w w w W w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w — Ontario Land Surveyors
O PO-M " Metal Pole PIN 04115 - 0172 .
c e Pol 8 18.1 W W W W W 14 Concouse Gate, Suite 500
O Po-C " oncrete Fole w w w W w w w w w W FwW W w w w w w w = Nepean, Ontario, K2E 756
& 073 125mm Wa¥\érm jn(Abandoged 1092 - Curd 709" Noted pean, '
o= : Traffic Light 9 18.1 n «! = X s J * e o = % o0 79 Tel:(613) 727-0850
708 o 708 T\GEE;O 80
® FP " Flag Pole 10 18.1 FH ) email : nepean@aovltd.com
& e " Mail Box 11 18.1
Qac " Air Conditioner ' v v v v v v ™v v =
[Q]e " Telephone Booth 12 18.1
© " Refuse Container 13 18.1 ' i
¢ : Borehole 14 18.1 70 GLOUCESTER STREET JOB BENCHMARK No.2 .
E]r-r " Test Pit Top of Spindle on = project
ove r Vi . o SITE PLAN w157 70 GLOUCESTER STREET
o M-W Monitoring Well 16 18.1 Elev=7/1.82
o v-p " Vent Pipe 17 18.1 0 5 10 20m ~ LOT 46 Lor 47 Lor 48 Lor 49 Ottawa, Ontario
1)
ow " Well Cap 18 48.0 Q) =
OGFP " Gasoline Fuel Pump : |
® Fv " Fuel Tank Vent 19 48.0
O FTC " Fuel Tank Filler Cap 20 48.0 SITE AREA = 1708.5 m?
; drawing title
2 ® Diameter 21 48.0 REGULAR RESIDENTIAL UNITS : 228 (phase 1)
-|-6 ! " Location of Elevations CARETAKERIS UNlT 1
o .. Centreline 22 48.0 GUEST SUITES 2
- . Property Line 23 18.1 o SITE PLAN
24 18.1 GROSS FLOOR AREA: N
25 18.1 RESIDENTIAL 15,531.0m?
COMMERCIAL 127.3m? |
26 18.1 _ . 1:200
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 15658.3 m — :
27 2716 259.0 FSI: 9.17 QO drawn by
ROOF ~
400.3 400.3 PARKING BY CURRENT ZONING (2016-249): o verified by date
Min Max Provided N s 28-04-2016
PROVIDED 527.5 1809.8 1117.2 Residential (occupants): 116 404 Q project no drawing no revision
Residential (visitor): 22 inc
REQUIRED 512.6 1386.0 693.0 ( ) —_— | ; 1 6 007 Q 001 01
TOTAL: 164 404 328
w3






